1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1997-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Compatible with:
• British Telecom (BT) SIN227 & SIN242
• U.K.’s Cable Communications Association

source between 3 and 5 V  ±10%.
April 2006
Ordering Information
MT88E43BE 24 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT88E43BS 24 Pin SOIC Tubes
MT88E43BSR 24 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
MT88E43BS1 24 Pin SOIC* Tubes
MT88E43BSR1 24 Pin SOIC* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
CMOS MT88E43B
Extended Voltage Calling Number
Identification Circuit 2
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram